503718918 03/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3765559

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
MASIMO LABORATO	RIES, INC.				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΠΔΤΔ				
Name:	CERCACOR LABORATORIES, INC.				
Street Address:	30 FAI	30 FAIRBANKS, SUITE 100			
City:	IRVINE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	92618	92618			
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			_	
Property Type		N	lumber		
Application Number:1494		14942185	2185		
	EDATA	(0.4.0) 700 0500			
Fax Number:(949)Correspondence will be sent to the		(949)760-9502 	acc first: if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent	
using a fax number,					
Phone: 9497		9497600404	600404		
		efiling@knobbe.c	-		
•		-	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP		
		2040 MAIN STRI			
		14TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFO	RNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MASCER.	MASCER.008C2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JACOB PE	JACOB PETERSON		
	SIGNATURE:		/Jacob Peterson/		
SIGNATURE:				03/02/2016	
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/02/2016	6		
		03/02/2016	3		
DATE SIGNED:		ANGE#page1.tif	5		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC." TO "CERCACOR LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.





2868029 8100

100793764 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8148614

DATE: 08-03-10

PATENT REEL: 037978 FRAME: 0058

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 FM 08/02/2010 FILED 04:06 FM 08/02/2010 SRV 100793764 - 2868029 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

Masimo Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

A. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 2, 1998 under its current name.

B. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein certified was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law and the stockholders of the Company have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

C. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cercacor Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 2nd day of August, 2010.

MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

/s/ Joe E. Kiani Joe E. Kiani President and Chief Executive Officer



OC\1051787 1

RECORDED: 03/02/2016